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
Total Parking Spaces: 2
Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 10/13/24
Close Date: 11/08/24

Beds: 3 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,680 / 1,680
Acres/Lot SF: 1.74 / 75,794
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Traditional
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 2015
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,330 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic = # of BR
DOM: 83
Concessions:  

Remarks: Explore this unique cabin in the woods. The property is located on a secluded lot off of Oakland Sang Run Rd. It is minutes away from Swallow Falls.
Directions: Oakland Sang Run Road to Mel Lin Lane

 117 Little Round Top Dr, Friendsville, MD 21531 Closed | 11/20/24 Residential  $275,000

MLS #: MDGA2008366
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: LITTLE ROUND TOP
Subdiv/Neigh: LITTLE ROUND TOP
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway, Off Street
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Baseboard - Electric, Baseboard - Hot Water / Electric, Wood
Cooling: No Cooling / None
Basement: Yes / Daylight, Partial, Full, Unfinished, Walkout Level,
Windows, Workshop
Agreement of Sale Dt: 11/01/24
Close Date: 11/20/24

Beds: 3 Baths: 2 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,448 / 4,176
Acres/Lot SF: 4.26 / 185,566
Structure Type: Manufactured
Style: Chalet
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2009
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $3,858 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Youghioghe
Lake
Water/Sewer: Well/ On Site Septic
DOM: 1
Concessions:  

Remarks:
Directions: From Addison Friendsville Rd (Roughly 5 miles north of Friendsville) Make a LEFT on Polk Hill Rd. Stay on Polk Hill until it makes a T with Stiff Rd. Turn Left an
follow until you see Little Round Top on the Right. Turn into subdivision and second drive on the left.

 450 Fern Dr, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 11/22/24 Residential  $303,000

MLS #: MDGA2007310
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: PINEY MTN
Subdiv/Neigh: YOUGHIOUGHENY MOUNTAIN
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Detached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 1
Heat: Baseboard - Hot Water / Electric
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric
Basement: Yes / Outside Entrance, Partial, Unfinished
Agreement of Sale Dt: 10/15/24
Close Date: 11/22/24

Beds: 2 Baths: 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 861 / 1,155
Acres/Lot SF: 1.43 / 62,291
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Raised Ranch/Rambler
Levels/Stories: 1 Year Built: 1967
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $734 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $600 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: Yes
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic = # of BR
DOM: 153
Concessions:  

Remarks: Absolutely stunning, this thoughtfully and meticulously remodeled picture-perfect 2-bedroom, 1-bathroom cabin is nestled on nearly 1.5 acres of land. Recent
renovations and upgrades include new siding, roof, porches, a detached garage addition, heating units, flooring, appliances, and much more. Throughout the home, you'll 
wormy chestnut floors, pine tongue and groove, and barn wood walls, creating a charming and cozy atmosphere. Stone accents adorn the walls and hearth for the wood st
adding rustic charm. Covered porches provide the perfect spot for enjoying peaceful nights. The kitchen boasts hickory cabinets, Corian countertops, and new appliances.
Electric hydronic baseboard heating ensures comfort throughout the seasons. With an open floor plan and high vaulted ceilings, the home feels spacious yet inviting. Outsi
lovely decks offer year-round views and opportunities to observe abundant wildlife. A one-car detached garage adds convenience and value to the property. Tucked away i
Yough Mountain Resort development that offers 50+ miles of ATV/snowmobile/hiking trails, river access, fishing/hunting, and community amenities. This location offers
tranquility and privacy. Just minutes away, you'll find the town of Oakland, Swallow Falls, Herrington Manor State Park, and Deep Creek Lake, providing endless recreationa
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

 160 Mystic Creek Trl #2A, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 11/18/24 Residential  $425,000

MLS #: MDGA2007968
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: MYSTIC CREEK
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Condominium
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage
Total Parking Spaces: 1
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Metered
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s), Central A/C / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 10/29/24
Close Date: 11/18/24

Beds: 3 Baths: 3 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,200 / 2,200
Acres/Lot SF:
Structure Type: End of Row/Townhouse
Style: Contemporary
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 2009
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $4,699 / 2024
Condo/Coop: $150.00 / Monthly
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Public Sewer
DOM: 57
Concessions:  

Remarks: 3BR, 2.5BA, 2200sf +/- luxury duplex at Mystic Creek. Incredible privacy - backs to 6+ acres of common area in a wooded setting off Lake Shore Drive. Close
proximity to several state parks, Wisp Ski + Golf and local marinas. High end finishes, granite, gas fireplace, covered porch, 3 master suites, custom tile, attached garage 
attractive floorplan, Well appointed, most furniture will convey. Low condo fees cover virtually all of your maintenance & insurance.
Directions: GPS, off Lake Shore Drive. 2nd building on right, left side unit.

 244 Woodland Way, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 11/01/24 Residential $429,000

MLS #: MDGA2008252
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: SKY VALLEY BLK E
Subdiv/Neigh: SKY VALLEY
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Detached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 1
Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 09/29/24
Close Date: 11/01/24

Beds: 3 Baths: 1 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,008 / 1,008
Acres/Lot SF: .46 / 20,038
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Traditional
Levels/Stories: 1 Year Built: 1975
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,804 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $1,038 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: Yes
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic Exists
DOM: 3
Concessions:  

Remarks: Welcome to 244 Woodland Way, located in the wonderful lakeside community of Sky Valley at Deep Creek Lake! This beautifully maintained home features 3
bedrooms, a remodeled/updated full bathroom, a stone fireplace, exposed wood beams on the ceiling of the main living area, and is highlighted by brand new granite
countertops and appliances in the kitchen! Spend time relaxing outside on the large wrap-around deck which is partially covered at the main entrance so you can still enjo
a rainy day! The detached garage/out-building offers room to store all of your lake toys, golf cart, or even space for a workshop. The "crawl space" could be described as m
of a basement area and lends the opportunity for a multitude of different usages. Sky Valley is an amazing lake access community filled with execellent amenties including
private beach area with 3 swim docks, private boat launch, lakeside canoe/kayak storage, fishing pond, playground, and your own dock slip available through the HOA! Ca
today to schedule your private tour!
Directions: 219 South to left on Glendale Road, Right on North Glade Road, Right on 495, Right on Sky Valley Road, Right on Sky Valley Drive, Left on Woodland Way, Ho
will be on the right after crossing Ridge Road.



 146 Cedar Hill Dr, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 11/21/24 Residential  $450,000

MLS #: MDGA2007592
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NORTH GLADE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric
Cooling: Window Unit(s) / Electric
Basement: Yes / Daylight, Full, Unfinished
Agreement of Sale Dt: 10/16/24
Close Date: 11/21/24

Beds: 3 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,365 / 2,457
Acres/Lot SF: 1.50 / 65,340
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Cabin/Lodge
Levels/Stories: 2.5 Year Built: 2007
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,572 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
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
Ln, house will be on the right.

 884 Fork Run Trl, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 11/07/24 Residential  $915,000

MLS #: MDGA2007746
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NORTH CAMP SUBDIVISION
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: 90% Forced Air, Zoned / Propane - Metered
Cooling: Central A/C, Heat Pump(s) / Electric
Basement: Yes / Fully Finished
Agreement of Sale Dt: 10/07/24
Close Date: 11/07/24

Beds: 5 Baths: 3
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,568 / 2,856
Acres/Lot SF: .32 / 13,886
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Log Home
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2023
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $7,826 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $800 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 76
Concessions:  

Remarks: 5BR, 3BA log home with stunning mountain views in North Camp Ridge recently constructed in 2023! Modern farmhouse vibes in a traditional log chalet style,
featuring indoor and outdoor fireplaces (gas & wood), quartz & granite countertops, barn doors, custom tile shower, separate mudroom entrance with full pet bathing stati
game room featuring billiards table, and wrap-around deck. Fully furnished, TURN-KEY with high-end furnishings & elegant décor. High-speed fiber-optic internet is availab
North Camp making it ideal for remote work. Short walk to Fork Run Recreation Area trails and just minutes from the slopes of WISP, Lodestone golf course, Deep Creek L
Swallow Falls State Park, shops, restaurants, and more. Enjoy mountain sunsets from the deck or hot tub of this established vacation rental under the “Moon and Stars.”
Directions: GPS



 173 Pinnacle Dr, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 11/22/24 Residential  $954,999

MLS #: MDGA2007700
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: THE PINNACLE
Subdiv/Neigh: PINNACLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Detached Carport, Driveway, On
Street
Total Parking Spaces: 4
Heat: Forced Air, Radiant / Electric, Propane - Owned
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s), Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Fully Finished, Walkout Level, Windows
Agreement of Sale Dt: 10/08/24
Close Date: 11/22/24

Beds: 5 Baths: 4 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,788 / 3,576
Acres/Lot SF: 1.29 / 56,192
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Log Home
Levels/Stories: 4 Year Built: 2000
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $8,924 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $1,000 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Well/ Public Sewer
DOM: 89
Concessions:  

Remarks: Discover a unique, fully furnished four-level home with 5 bedrooms and 4 bathrooms. Recent updates include new windows and doors (and much more!), enha
the charm and efficiency of the house. The property features a cleared area for an improved lake view and rock steps leading to State Park Road. Additional amenities incl
2-car garage and a 2-car carport for ample parking. Situated in the exclusive Pinnacle community, you'll enjoy direct lake access, with access to the community boathouse
a serene, picturesque setting. This home is truly one-of-a-kind and stands out like no other.
Directions: From 2 Vacation Way. Right on 219S to Glendale Road. Left on Glendale Road. Left on Pinnacle Drive, House is on the left.

 Sandy Beach Ln, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 11/15/24 Land  $965,000

MLS #: MDGA2008344
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: SANDY BEACH
Subdiv/Neigh:
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: R
Dev Status:
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views:
Water Oriented: Yes

Acres/Lot SF: 1.03a / 44866.8sf
Price/Acre: $936,893.20
Tax Annual Amt: $4,940 / 2024
HOA Fee: $450 / Annually
Road Frontage:
Lot Features:
Current Use: Land/Lot Only
Possible Use: Residential
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Public Hook-up Available/ Public Hook/U
Avail
Water Body Name: Deep Creek

List Date: 10/13/2024
Modified on: 11/16/24
Agreement of Sale Dt: 10/14/24

DOM: 0
Close Date: 11/15/24
Concessions:  

Remarks: Nestled among multi-million dollar homes, this expansive 1+ acre waterfront lot offers an unparalleled opportunity to build your dream luxury retreat. Picture
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